

John Lewis Stock Number	54630619
Name	Vegan Christmas Treats Sack
Contents	nibnibs Sun-dried Tomato Big Minis 100g Odysea Houmous 265g Joe & Seph's Vegan Toffee Apple & Cinnamon Gourmet Popcorn 32g Radfords Grab Bag - Vegan Caramel & Seasalt Fudge 113g Pais de Poetas Chilean Sauvignon Blanc 75cl Choc-affair Christmas Pudding Dark Chocolate Bar 90g Angelic Chocolate Chip Christmas Cookies 125g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	nibnibs Sun-dried Tomato Big Minis 100g
Ingredients	WHEAT flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Durum WHEAT Semolina, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Sun-dried Tomato Granules (6%), Basil, Yeast, Salt, Rosemary Extract.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool, dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Nibnibs Ltd, SHAWFIELD ROAD, CARLTON, BARNSELY, UK, S71 3HS
Instructions for use	Ready to eat

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1770 / 420
Fat	10.3
Of which saturated	1.5
Carbohydrate	69
Of which sugars	2.8
Fibre	4.1
Protein	11
Salt	1.9

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Odysea Houmous 265g
Ingredients	Chickpeas (52%), Water, Tahini (SESAME) (10%), Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Lemon Juice, Acidity Regulator (Lactic Acid), Garlic Powder, Sea Salt, Cumin, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Red Pepper Powder.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Manufactured in Greece. Primary ingredient (chickpeas) are from Turkey, Italy, Germany.
Storage Instructions	Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 5 days.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Pelopac SA, Industrial Area of Thessaloniki, Thessaloniki, Sindos, Greece, 57022
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	821 / 197
Fat	12
Of which saturated	1.5
Carbohydrate	15.7
Of which sugars	1.5
Fibre	0
Protein	4.8
Salt	1.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Joe & Seph's Vegan Toffee Apple & Cinnamon Gourmet Popcorn 32g
Ingredients	Corn, Sugar, Spring Water, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Apple Pieces (3%) {Concentrated Apple Puree, Concentrated Lemon Juice, Fructose, Glucose Syrup, Gelling Agent: Pectin}, Gluten Free OATS (3%), Glucose Syrup, Cinnamon, Sea Salt, Natural Apple Flavour, Cold Pressed Sunflower Oil

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool,dry, dark place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Field Road, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Instructions for use	Once open, consume within five days.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1249 / 297
Fat	7.8
Of which saturated	1.1
Carbohydrate	57.4
Of which sugars	34.8
Fibre	4.3
Protein	3.5
Salt	0.8

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Radfords Grab Bag - Vegan Caramel & Seasalt Fudge 113g
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, SOYA MILK (13.1%), Cocoa Butter, Sea Salt (0.6%), Natural Caramel Flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Tiverton, Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW
Instructions for use	0

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1581 / 374
Fat	4.5
Of which saturated	2.7
Carbohydrate	83.2
Of which sugars	68.8
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0.6

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Pais de Poetas Chilean Sauvignon Blanc 75cl
Ingredients	SO2 (antioxidant) , Enzymes (Processing aid), Tartaric Acid, Potassium bitartrate (Proccession aid), Bentonite (processing aid), Yeast, Diammonium Phosphate (Yeast Nutrient) Contains SULPHITES

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	Store at a cool dry place away from intense light
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Broadland Drinks Ltd, The New Winery, Chapel Street, Cawston, Norwich, Norfolk, United Kingdom, NR10 4BG
Instructions for use	Food

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	298 / 72
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	2
Of which sugars	2
Fibre	0
Protein	0
Salt	0

Alcoholic Strength	12.5
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V228/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Choc-affair Christmas Pudding Dark Chocolate Bar 90g
Ingredients	Colombian Dark Chocolate (min. cocoa solids 60%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), Natural Flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts Egg
Country of Origin	Made in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Choc Affair Ltd, Cocoa Corner, Yorvale Business Park, York, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO10 3DR
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	2346 / 560
Fat	37
Of which saturated	22
Carbohydrate	52
Of which sugars	39
Fibre	0
Protein	6
Salt	0.01

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V204/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	-----------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Angelic Chocolate Chip Christmas Cookies 125g
Ingredients	GLUTEN Free Flour (OAT, Rice), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed), Chocolate Chips (12%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin), Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Raising Agents (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Natural Flavouring, Water, Tapioca Starch, Salt, Stabiliser (Xanthan gum), Flavouring. Made using Responsibly Sourced Palm Oil.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	MacLean's Highland Bakery, 16 West Road, Forres, Moray, Scotland, IV36 2GW
Instructions for use	NA
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes